

CIN No.: L51909GJ2014PLC078227

GST No.: 24AAECT8906D1ZG

Date: 06th April, 2024

BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001. Stock ID: TLL Scrip Code: 543616

Sub: Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and

Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed herewith certificate issued in terms of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

Kindly take the note of above on your records.

Thanking you.

For, Trident Lifeline Limited

CS Jiteshkumar R Varkal Company Secretary & Compliance Office Membership No.: A31727

Encl: As Above



CIN No.: L51909GJ2014PLC078227

GST No.: 24AAECT8906D1ZG

TRIDENT LIFELINE LIMITED

(Formerly Trident Lifeline Private Limited)

Date: 06th April, 2024

BSE Limited P. J. Towers. Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001.

Stock ID: TLL Scrip Code: 543616

Sub: Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent i.e. Link Intime India Private Limited having its Ahmedabad office at 5" Floor, 506 to 508, Amarnath Business Center-I (ABC-I), Beside Gala Business Center, Nr. St. Xavier's College Corner, Off C. G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009. Further, we confirm that Link Intime India Private Limited is registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India to act as Registrar and Share Transfer Agent under Registration Number: INR0000004058.

Further, pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we submit herewith Compliance certificate for the year ended on 31st March 2024.

Kindly take the note of above on your records.

Thanking you.

For Trident Lifeline Limited

R. Verleul

liteshkumar R Varkal

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer.

Membership No.: A31727

For Link Intime India Private Limited

Authorized Representative

Registered Office: 2004, 2nd Floor, North Extension, Falsawadi, Ring Road, Surat-395003, Gujarat, INDIA. Tel: +91 261 2451274, 2451284 Email: info@tridentlifeline.com Web: www.tridentlifeline.com

FELM

Corporate Office: 2001, 2nd Floor, APMC, Krushi Bazar, Falsawadi, Ring Road, Surat-395003, Gujarat, INDIA. Tel: +91 261 2490224, 2490225